
 
O"ice of Councilmember Angela Whitfield Calloway  

District 2 Co"ee & Conversation 
Monday, February 10, 2025 

Johnson Recreation Center, 8550 Chippewa Ave. 
 

8:00-8:03 AM 

8:03-8:06 AM   

8:06-8:16 AM   

8:16-8:21 AM 

8:21-8:26 AM 

8:26-8:31 AM 

8:31-8:36 AM  

8:36-8:41 AM  

8:41-8:46 AM 

8:46-8:51 AM 

8:51-9:00 AM 

Host Welcome Remarks    

Welcome to Co=ee & Convo. 

Deputy Secretary of State  

Board of Police Commissioners 

Housing and Revitalization Dept. 

Housing and Revitalization Dept. 

Detroit Land Bank Authority  

Department of Transportation 

Detroit Economic Growth Corp 

Detroit Reparations Task Force 

Closing Remarks 

Johnson Recreation 

 Councilmember Whitfield Calloway 

Aghogho Edevbie   

Attorney Linda Bernard 

Rico Razo, Deputy Director 

Cecilia Olvera, HOPE & Property Tax Assistance 

Antonisha Smith 

Ayobami Torrence, Outreach Manager 

Tuneisa Turner, Small Business Liaison 

Evan Daugherty 

Councilmember Whitfield Calloway  

OAice: (313) 224-4535 Email: CouncilmemberCalloway@detroitmi.gov 


