

Office of Councilmember Angela Whitfield Calloway District 2 Coffee & Conversation

Monday, February 10, 2025 Johnson Recreation Center, 8550 Chippewa Ave.

8:00-8:03 AM	Host Welcome Remarks	Johnson Recreation
8:03-8:06 AM	Welcome to Coffee & Convo.	Councilmember Whitfield Calloway
8:06-8:16 AM	Deputy Secretary of State	Aghogho Edevbie
8:16-8:21 AM	Board of Police Commissioners	Attorney Linda Bernard
8:21-8:26 AM	Housing and Revitalization Dept.	Rico Razo, Deputy Director
8:26-8:31 AM	Housing and Revitalization Dept.	Cecilia Olvera, HOPE & Property Tax Assistance
8:31-8:36 AM	Detroit Land Bank Authority	Antonisha Smith
8:36-8:41 AM	Department of Transportation	Ayobami Torrence, Outreach Manager
8:41-8:46 AM	Detroit Economic Growth Corp	Tuneisa Turner, Small Business Liaison
8:46-8:51 AM	Detroit Reparations Task Force	Evan Daugherty
8:51-9:00 AM	Closing Remarks	Councilmember Whitfield Calloway

Office: (313) 224-4535 Email: CouncilmemberCalloway@detroitmi.gov